used to provide water
service, and provides
the estimated annual
cost for water service
for the typical property
in the proposed Zone
of Assessment
herein, and

WHEREAS,
the first-year annual
customer cost to the
typical single family
home is estimated to
be One Thousand,
Four Hundred Two
and 00/100 ($1,402)
dollars, and

WHEREAS,
this Legislature con-
ducted a public hear-
ing on this proposal on
November 10, 2025,
and heard all persons
interested, and

WHEREAS,
the establishment of
said Zone “032” Zone
of Assessment will en-
sure an economical,
efficient water system

[...]

used to provide water
service, and provides
the estimated annual
cost for water service
for the typical property
in the proposed Zone
of Assessment
herein, and

WHEREAS,
the first-year annual
customer cost to the
typical single family
home is estimated to
be Eight Hundred
Ninety-Two and
00/100 ($892) dollars,
and

WHEREAS,
this Legislature con-
ducted a public hear-
ing on this proposal on
October 14, 2025, and
heard all persons in-
terested, and

WHEREAS,
the establishment of
said Zone “030” Zone
of Assessment will en-
sure an economical,
efficient water system

[...]

vide water service,
and provides the esti-
mated annual cost for
water service for the
typical property in the
proposed Zones of
Assessment herein,
and

WHEREAS,
the first-year annual
customer cost to the
typical single-family
home is estimated to
be One Thousand,
Three Hundred
Twelve and 00/100
($1,312) dollars, and

WHEREAS,
this Legislature con-
ducted a public hear-
ing on this proposal on
October 14, 2025, and
heard all persons in-
terested, and

WHEREAS,
the establishment of
said Zone “029A” and
Zone “029B” Zones of
Assessment will en-
sure an economical,